AWPS Series Gigabit Web Smart PoE Switches
Quick Install
Guide
AWPS-8T1SFP
AWPS-24T4SFP
Version: 1.0.1 Feb 2014
AWPS Quick Install Guide
1

The AWPS Series switches contain 24x 1000BASE-T RJ-45 ports (AWPS-24T4SFP) or 8x 1000BASE-T RJ-
45 ports (AWPS-8T1SFP). All RJ-45 ports support automatic MDI/MDI-X operation, auto-negotiation
and IEEE 802.3x auto-negotiation of flow control, so the optimum data rate and transmission can be
selected automatically.
SFP Module Slots
The AWPS Series switches are equipped with SFP slots for the installation of Fibre Optic SFP modules.
The AWPS-24T4SFP has 4x 100M/1G SFP slots.
The AWPS-8T1SFP has 1x 100M/1G SFP slot.
With a great range of flexible options the AWPS series can support 100M and 1G SFP modules in
particular ports determined by the switch model being used.
The following table shows a list of some of the supported SFP modules.*
SFP Module Speed Fibre Diameter (µ) Wavelength (nm) Maximum Distance #
MGBIC-T 10/100/1000 N/A N/A 100m
MGBIC-MLC 1G 50/125 850 550m
1G 62.5/125 850 220m
MGBIC-SLC20 1G 9/125 1310 20Km
MGBIC-SLC4013 1G 9/125 1310 40Km
MGBIC-SLC4015 1G 9/125 1550 40Km
MGBIC-SLC80 1G 9/125 1550 80Km
MGBIC-SLC120 1G 9/125 1550 120Km
MGBICWDMS3.02 1G N/A TX-1310/RX-1550 2Km
MGBICWDMS5.02 1G N/A TX-1550/RX-1310 2Km
MGBICWDMS3.20 1G N/A TX-1310/RX-1550 20Km
MGBICWDMS5.20 1G N/A TX-1550/RX-1310 20Km
MGBICWDMS3.40 1G N/A TX-1310/RX-1550 40Km
MGBICWDMS5.40 1G N/A TX-1550/RX-1310 40Km
MGBICWDMS3.80 1G N/A TX-1310/RX-1550 80Km
AWPS Quick Install Guide
10
MGBICWDMS5.80 1G N/A TX-1550/RX-1310 80Km
100SFP-M02 100M 62.5/125 1310 2Km
100SFP-S20 100M 9/125 1310 20Km
100SFP- S40 100M 9/125 1310 40Km
100SFP- S80 100M 9/125 1550 80Km